21/2 500	
MLA Version 10/01/08 MAR 2 2009 W)3~30-2009 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-0
RECORD,	
To the Director or the U.S. Patent and Trademark	103554489 he new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WorldVoice.com Corporation	Name: Eidos Communications, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Street 1069 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Washington
Joint Research Agreement	State: DC
Government Interest Agreement	Country: United States
Other	Zip: 20007
Execution Date(s): March 17, 2009	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed together with a new a	application.
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
	7,224,779
Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ee 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Song K. Jung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP	X Enclosed
Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1900 K STREET, N.W.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: DC 20006	50-0911
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
Song K. Jung, Reg. No. 35,210	March 24, 2009 Date
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

93/27/**2009 KJAMA1 - 80009**026 7224779

01 FC:8021

40,00 OF

DC:50610605.1

PATENT REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0810

RATIFICATION AND CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Ratification and Confirmation of Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is hereby made as of March 1, 2009 by and between WorldVoice.com Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "WorldVoice.com"), and Eidos Communications, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Eidos Communications").

BACKGROUND

WorldVoice.com is the successor in interest of two preceding companies, namely Apogee 2000, Inc. and WorldVoice, Inc. Apogee 2000, Inc. ("Apogee") was formed in August 1993 as a Delaware corporation. On December 13, 1995, Apogee changed its name to WorldVoice, Inc. On August 31, 2000, WorldVoice, Inc. merged with and into WorldVoice.com Corporation, and WorldVoice.com Corporation was the surviving entity.

Eidos Communications was formed on October 8, 2004, as a Delaware corporation under the name "WorldVoice Licensing, Inc." On May 20, 2008, the company converted to a limited liability company and changed its name to Eidos Communications, LLC.

WorldVoice.com is the owner of Patent Application No. 10/868,842, which issued on May 29, 2007 as U.S. Patent No. 7,224,779 (the "the '779 Patent"). This '779 Patent is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application 08/332,102, which was assigned to Apogee 2000, Inc. by Paul F. Finnigan, through an Agreement dated June 15, 1994 and an "Assignment" dated October 28, 1994. See Reel / Frame 7254 / 0679.

An assignment of the '779 Patent was recorded on June 15, 2005, seeking to assign the '779 Patent, all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and all related foreign counterparts to WorldVoice Licensing, Inc. See Reel / Frame 016689 / 0911. That assignment, however, was inadvertently prepared in the name of WorldVoice, Inc., the Corporation's predecessor in interest, rather than WorldVoice.com.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties have agreed to and hereby adopt this Assignment in order to ratify, document, and conclude the assignment of the Patent to Eidos Communications, LLC.

RATIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT.

WorldVoice.com does hereby confirm, ratify, assume, and accept the June 15, 2005 assignment of the '779 Patent to WorldVoice Licensing, Inc. (as recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel / Frame 016689 / 0911). Because this assignment was inadvertently executed in the name of "WorldVoice, Inc.," which merged into WorldVoice.com on August 31, 2000, WorldVoice.com considers this June 15, 2005

Page 1 of 2

Ratification and Confirmation of Patent Assignment

> PATENT REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0811

assignment to have been made on behalf of WorldVoice.com by its Chairman, Vincent W. Sedmak.

2. CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT.

In the event WorldVoice.com currently retains any legal, equitable, or other rights in, under, or to the '779 Patent, WorldVoice.com does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, and set over to Eidos Communications, WorldVoice.com's entire right, title, and ownership interest in the '779 Patent, the inventions claimed therein, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, amendments, conversions, renewals, restorations, or any reissue or reissues of the '779 Patent already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, and any foreign counterparts of the foregoing (collectively "the Patents"), the same to be held and enjoyed by Eidos Communications for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents have been or may be granted, reissued, or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by WorldVoice.com, if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And, WorldVoice.com hereby authorizes and requests that the government offices having authority over the Patents (including the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks) to issue any and all Letters Patents on said inventions to Eidos Communications as assignee of the entire ownership and interest in the Patents, and hereby covenants that WorldVoice.com has full right to convey WorldVoice.com's entire interest herein assigned, and that, except, as otherwise provided between the parties, WorldVoice.com has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Ratification and Confirmation of Patent Assignment.

WORLDVOICE.COM CORPORATION

Chairman Title:

March/_Z, 2009 Date:

EIDOS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

By: Title: Barris D. Staykov

Title: President

March 17, 2009 Date:

Page 2 of 2

Ratification and Confirmation of Patent Assignment

RECORDED: 03/25/2009

PATENT REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0812